Contract #_ AMENDMENT 2

CONTRACT ROUTING SHEET
Date Prepared: 11/19/2009 Need Date:
PROCESSING DEPARTMENT: CONTRACTOR:
Department: County Counsel Name: Science Applications
International Corporation
Dept. Contact: Louis B. Green Address: 9455 Towne Centre Drive
Phone #: 621-5770 San Diego, CA 92121

Department /L‘_L”\_’ Phone:
Head Signature: DZZs’ >

CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: County Counsel

Service Requested: Biological and other scientific consulting services

Contract Term: Extend to 7/31/2010 Contract Value: $0.00
Compliance with Human Resources requirements? Yes: No:
Compliance verified by:

COUNTY COUNSEL: (Must approve all contracts and MOU's)
Approved: .— Disapproved: Date: / ([I410 By: R Bﬁ,/
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:
S =
2
<
e o ¢
PLEASE FORWARD TO RISK MANAGEMENT. THANKS! =TEs

RISK MANAGEMENT: (All contracts and MOU's except boilerplate grant funding agree
Approved: L~ Disapproved: Date: Q{' £Z_/¢ 5 By:
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

OTHER APPROVAL: (Specify department(s) participating or directly affected by this contract).
Departments:

Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

Rev. 12/2000 (GS-GVP) 09'1 448 . B . 1



AGREEMENT FOR BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING SERVICES
WITH SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
AMENDMENT # 2

1|
i
I

This Amendment 2 to that Agreement for Biological Consulting Services, made and entered into by
and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter
referred to as "County"), and Science Applications International Corporation, a Delaware
corporation, duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of
business is 10260 Campus Point Drive, San Diego, CA 92121 (hereinafter referred to as
"Consultant");

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Consultant has been engaged by County to provide biological consulting services, in
accordance with that Agreement for Services, dated August 26, 2008, incorporated herein and made
by reference a part hereof;, and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to amend ARTICLE 1, thereof.
NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Biological Consulting

Services shall be amended as follows:

ARTICLE II
Term: This Agreement shall become effective upon final execution by both parties hereto and
shall expire July 31, 2010.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement for Biological Consulting
Services shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Requesting Department Head Concurrence:

By: Dated:
Louis B. Green
County Counsel

09-1448.B.2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to that
Agreement for Biological Consulting Services on the dates indicated below.

--COUNTYOFELDORADO--

Dated:
By:
Chairman
Board of Supervisors
“County”
ATTEST:
Suzanne Allen de Sanchez, Clerk
of the Board of Supervisors
By: Dated:
Deputy Clerk
--CONSULTANT--

Dated: //// 4 / 09

Science Applications International Corporation
Delaware corporation

By: vﬁ%/’/ /4///-’

Gfibért A. Olivas
“Consultant”

09-1448.B.3





